Your system should be built around performance,
not around your cables.
The 3M High Routability Internal miniSAS Cable Assemblies utilize 3M’s new ultra
low profile, high speed, high signal density 3M™ Twin Axial Cable SL8800 Series.
Available with and without sidebands, these cable assemblies are ideal for space
constrained systems. Cable assemblies are typically available unjacketed. MiniSAS
has an optional ultra-thin jacket (UTJ) applied over each strip, and miniSAS HD
assemblies are available with a mesh sleeve. The cable can be folded with minimal

3M™ High Routability Internal Serial
Attached SCSI (SAS) Cable Assemblies
Ordering Information
Technical Information
• 100 Ohm differential pairs
• Bi-directional SAS channels with or without sidebands
• SAS 2.1 and SAS 3.0 performance compliant
• Solid insulation
• RoHS compliant*
• The cable used in this assembly is UL AWM 21008
(150V, 80C)
• The connector materials (resin/PCB) are rated 94 V-0
*“ RoHS 2011/65/EU” means that the product or part does not contain any of the substances in excess of the maximum concentration values (“MCVs”) in EU RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU. The MCVs are by weight in homogeneous materials. This information represents 3M’s knowledge and belief, which may be based in whole or in
part on information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.
Configuration Drawing # Spec #
miniSAS, High Routability
Cable Assemblies, 8F36 Series
78-5100-2363-9 PDS-0082
miniSAS, High Routability
Cable Assemblies, 8F68 Series
78-5100-2450-9 PDS-0082
miniSAS HD High Routability Cable
Assemblies, 8U Series
78-5100-2555-0 PDS-0147
miniSAS HD to miniSAS High Routability
Cable Assemblies, 8UH Series
78-5100-2622-8 PDS-0195
8F68 – AAXX05 – X.XX
Pinout (see Pinout Tables on Customer Drawing)
Length in meters
Cable Used
G = 4-lane with sidebands, SN-plated signal, cable P/N SL8801/12-21DA5-00
J = 4-lane with sidebands, AG-plated signal, cable P/N SL8801/12/20DA5-00
* For cables without sidebands or other configurations, contact a 3M sales
representative
MiniSAS, 68-position, 8F68 Series MiniSAS, 36-position, 8F36 Series
MiniSAS HD to MiniSAS, 8UH Series
8F36 – AAXX05 – X.XX
8UH4 – XXX13 – 00 – X.XX
Pinout (see Pinout Tables on Customer Drawing)
Length in meters
Cable Used
A = 4-lane with sidebands, SN-plated signal, cable P/N SL8801/12-11DA5-00
B = 4-lane with sidebands, AG-plated signal, cable P/N SL8801/12/10DA5-00
C = 4-lane no sidebands, SN-plated signal, cable P/N SL8802/08-21DN5-00
D = 4-lane no sidebands, AG-plated signal, cable P/N SL8802/08-20DN5-00
BA1 =  Std MiniSAS 4i to Std MiniSAS HD 4i, with sidebands (see Table 2 on
customer drawing)
BA2 =  Std MiniSAS 4i to Std MiniSAS HD 4i, with sidebands (see Table 2 on
customer drawing)
DB1 =  MiniSAS 4i to MiniSAS HD 4i, without sidebands (see Table 3 on
customer drawing)
DB2 =  MiniSAS 4i to MiniSAS HD 4i, without sidebands (see Table 3 on
customer drawing)
8US4 – XXX 19 – 00 – X.XX
Length in meters
Length tolerance
± 10 mm for “length” 0.5 meter max
± 15 mm for “length” more than 0.5 meter
Length in meters
Length tolerance
± 10 mm for “length” 0.5 meter max
± 15 mm for “length” more than 0.5 meter
AA1 = Std MiniSAS HD 4i with sidebands (see Table 2 on customer drawing)
CB1 = MiniSAS HD 4 I without sidebands (see Table 3 on customer drawing)